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TRAINING TO CPF JAWANS
Kanubhai Patel Jayshreeben

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is providing adequate training facilities for jungle warfare/urban warfare to the jawans of the various Central Para-military Forces in the country to reduce mortality in action;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the funds allocated for the said purpose during each of the last three years and the current year; force-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI AJAY MAKEN)

(a) & (b): The Central Para-Military Forces (CPMFs) have their own training institutes for providing training facilities in Jungle warfare.
NSG has training facilities in urban warfare. CRPF has been sanctioned two CIAT Schools. Jungle Warfare and Urban Warfare are now an integral part of basic and in-service training course for both officers and jawans. Officers and personnel of CPMFs are also imparted Training by the Army.

(c): Expenditure on the above training is incurred from the regular training budget.
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